## **INDIAN RAILWAYS TECHNICAL SUPERVISORS ASSOCIATION**

(Estd. 1965, Regd. No.1329, Website http://www.irtsa.net)

M. Shanmugam, Central President, IRTSA # 4, Sixth Street, TVS Nagar, Padi, Chennai - 600050. Email- cpirtsa@yahoo.com Mob: 09443140817



Harchandan Singh, General Secretary, IRTSA, C.Hq. 32, Phase 6, Mohali, Chandigarh-160055. <u>Email-gsirtsa@yahoo.com</u> (Ph:0172-2228306, 9316131598)

Date:01.09.2023

No. IRTSA/Greeting/2023-1

Smt. JAYA VERMA SINHA CHAIRMAN & CEO Railway Board

Respected Madam,

## Sub: Whole hearted welcome for first lady Chairperson & CEO of Indian Railways.

Indian Railways Technical Supervisors Association (IRTSA) representing around 60,000 SSE, JE, CMS, CMA, CDMS, DMS, SE(IT) & JE(IT) working in all four technical departments of Indian Railways whole heartedly welcomes you as first ever lady Chairperson & CEO to head Indian Railways at this important juncture.

IRTSA has provided a strong & effective platform to unite the Railway Engineers / Technical Supervisors on the Indian Railways since its formation in November, 1965. Highlighted problems of Rail Engineers /Technical Supervisors and effectively represented their demands to the Government, Railway Administration, Pay Commissions, Railway Reforms Committee, Railway Accident Inquiry Committees & other forums.

IRTSA developed better industrial relations between Technical Supervisors and Railway Administration, to reduce victimization and improving productivity.

IRTSA also developed better understanding between Technical Supervisors, working class and the Unions to avoid conflicts in day-to-day working and further improving the productivity.

IRTSA uses its platform for discussion and brain storming to give valuable suggestions to improve efficiency & financial performance of Indian Railways.

IRTSA and whole Railway family will be extending our fullest support on your new endeavour and wish you all the best to scale further more. Hope Indian Railways will reach new high on your able leadership.

Thank you and wishing you all the best

(Harchandan Singh) General Secretary, IRTSA